

Ú  
SLP(C)No. 8606-8607 OF 2003  
ITEM No.52

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8606-8607/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in CR 401&291/02

of The HIGH COURT OF JHARDKHAND AT RANCHI)

GOKUL CHANDRA DAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSANTA KUMAR DAS &ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. B.P.Saranghi,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER